erstellt am: 26.03.07 E4-WM4-Y601A00_2 Seite 1 von 20 geändert am: 08.08.08
Inhalt :
- Teile- Gutachten für:
( herausnehmbar)
- MINI ONE
- MINI ONE D
- MINI Cooper
- MINI Cooper Clubman

Manufacturer Bayer. Mot. Werke, BMW, MINI
ABE-/ EG- BE- No. e1*2001/116*0343*..
type designation MINI- N
model Mini One, Mini One D, Mini Cooper, Mini Cooper Clubman
without Mini Cooper S
I.
FRONT
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y688A00
shock absorber
part number
VE3-C692 left /
VE3- C693 right
without damping force
adjustment
VM3-D665 left /
VM3- D666 right
without damping force
adjustment
maximum permissible
axle load
885 kg ( 1947 lb) 905 kg ( 1991 lb)
permissible
adjustment range
210 – 230 mm*=
20 mm range
215 – 230 mm*=
15 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the centre of bottom mounting screw
REAR
spring part number helper spring
E4-FD1-Y025B00
shock absorber
part number
BE3-D909/ BE3-D915
without damping force
VM3-D905
without damping force adjust-
ment
maximum permissible
axle load
800 kg ( 1760 lb) 855 kg ( 1881 lb)
permissible
adjustment range
165 - 185 mm*=
20 mm range
170 - 185 mm*
= 15 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the centre of bottom mounting screw